




1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

Project: myCPU Protoboard (RIGHT)

Author: Rafa Hernández

Revision: 4 Date: 20-Sep-24

3
1

4
2

5 6
7 8
9 10

11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32

P2

3
1

4
2

5 6
7 8
9 10

11 12
13 14
15 16

P1

GNDVCC

Control BUS Connector Data BUS Connector

10µF

C1

GND

VCC

SI

/CLK

MI

FN

FZ

RI

OI

II

FI

PE

CI

BI

AI

SU

RST

CLK

SO

/RST

PI

FC

FV

RO

UN

PO

IO

CO

BO

AO

EO

HLT b1
b3
b5
b7
b9
b11
b13
b15

b0
b2
b4
b6
b8
b10
b12
b14

PIC101 

PIC102 

COC1 

PIP101 PIP102 

PIP103 PIP104 

PIP105 PIP106 

PIP107 PIP108 

PIP109 PIP1010 

PIP1011 PIP1012 

PIP1013 PIP1014 

PIP1015 PIP1016 

COP1 
PIP201 PIP202 

PIP203 PIP204 

PIP205 PIP206 

PIP207 PIP208 

PIP209 PIP2010 

PIP2011 PIP2012 

PIP2013 PIP2014 

PIP2015 PIP2016 

PIP2017 PIP2018 

PIP2019 PIP2020 

PIP2021 PIP2022 

PIP2023 PIP2024 

PIP2025 PIP2026 

PIP2027 PIP2028 

PIP2029 PIP2030 

PIP2031 PIP2032 

COP2 

PIC102 

PIP2032 

PIP101 POb0 PIP102 POb1 
PIP103 POb2 PIP104 POb3 
PIP105 POb4 PIP106 POb5 
PIP107 POb6 PIP108 POb7 
PIP109 POb8 PIP1010 POb9 
PIP1011 POb10 PIP1012 POb11 
PIP1013 POb12 PIP1014 POb13 
PIP1015 POb14 PIP1016 POb15 

PIP201 POHLT PIP202 PORST 
PIP203 POEO PIP204 POSU 
PIP205 POAO PIP206 POAI 
PIP207 POBO PIP208 POBI 
PIP209 POCO PIP2010 POCI 
PIP2011 POIO PIP2012 POII 
PIP2013 PO0RST PIP2014 POFI 
PIP2015 POPO PIP2016 POPE 
PIP2017 POUN PIP2018 POOI 
PIP2019 PORO PIP2020 PORI 
PIP2021 POSO PIP2022 POSI 
PIP2023 POPI PIP2024 POMI 
PIP2025 POFC PIP2026 POFN 
PIP2027 POFV PIP2028 POFZ 
PIP2029 POCLK PIP2030 PO0CLK 

PIC101 

PIP2031 

PO0CLK 

PO0RST 

POAI POAO 

POb0 POb1 
POb2 POb3 
POb4 POb5 
POb6 POb7 
POb8 POb9 
POb10 POb11 
POb12 POb13 
POb14 POb15 

POBI POBO 
POCI 

POCLK 

POCO 

POEO 

POFC 

POFI 

POFN 
POFV POFZ 

POHLT 

POII POIO 

POMI 

POOI 
POPE 

POPI 

POPO 

PORI PORO 

PORST 

POSI POSO 

POSU 

POUN 



PAC101 PAC102 COC1 

PAP104 

PAP1012 

PAP1014 

PAP101 PAP102 

PAP103 

PAP105 PAP106 
PAP107 PAP108 

PAP109 PAP1010 

PAP1011 

PAP1013 
PAP1015 PAP1016 

COP1 

PAP201 PAP202 

PAP203 PAP204 

PAP205 PAP206 
PAP207 PAP208 

PAP209 PAP2010 

PAP2011 PAP2012 

PAP2013 PAP2014 

PAP2015 PAP2016 
PAP2017 PAP2018 

PAP2019 PAP2020 

PAP2021 PAP2022 

PAP2023 PAP2024 
PAP2025 PAP2026 

PAP2027 PAP2028 

PAP2029 PAP2030 

PAP2031 PAP2032 

COP2 

PAP2030 

PAP2013 

PAP206 PAP205 

PAP101 PAP102 

PAP103 PAP104 

PAP105 PAP106 
PAP107 PAP108 

PAP109 PAP1010 

PAP1011 PAP1012 

PAP1013 PAP1014 
PAP1015 PAP1016 

PAP208 PAP207 

PAP2010 

PAP2029 

PAP209 

PAP203 

PAP2025 

PAP2014 

PAP2026 

PAP2027 PAP2028 

PAC102 

PAP2032 

PAP201 

PAP2012 PAP2011 

PAP2024 

PAP2018 

PAP2016 

PAP2023 

PAP2015 

PAP2020 PAP2019 

PAP202 

PAP2022 PAP2021 

PAP204 

PAP2017 

PAC101 

PAP2031 



PAC101 PAC102 COC1 

PAP104 

PAP1012 

PAP1014 

PAP101 PAP102 

PAP103 

PAP105 PAP106 

PAP107 PAP108 

PAP109 PAP1010 

PAP1011 

PAP1013 

PAP1015 PAP1016 

COP1 

PAP201 PAP202 

PAP203 PAP204 

PAP205 PAP206 

PAP207 PAP208 
PAP209 PAP2010 

PAP2011 PAP2012 

PAP2013 PAP2014 

PAP2015 PAP2016 

PAP2017 PAP2018 
PAP2019 PAP2020 

PAP2021 PAP2022 

PAP2023 PAP2024 

PAP2025 PAP2026 

PAP2027 PAP2028 
PAP2029 PAP2030 

PAP2031 PAP2032 

COP2 

PAP2030 

PAP2013 

PAP206 PAP205 

PAP101 PAP102 

PAP103 PAP104 

PAP105 PAP106 

PAP107 PAP108 

PAP109 PAP1010 

PAP1011 PAP1012 

PAP1013 PAP1014 

PAP1015 PAP1016 

PAP208 PAP207 
PAP2010 

PAP2029 

PAP209 

PAP203 

PAP2025 

PAP2014 

PAP2026 

PAP2027 PAP2028 

PAC102 

PAP2032 

PAP201 

PAP2012 PAP2011 

PAP2024 

PAP2018 
PAP2016 

PAP2023 

PAP2015 

PAP2020 PAP2019 

PAP202 

PAP2022 PAP2021 

PAP204 

PAP2017 

PAC101 

PAP2031 




	PCB 3D Print
	Protoboard_R.PcbDoc
	
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	P1
	P1-4
	P1-12
	P1-14
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3
	P1-5
	P1-6
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-9
	P1-10
	P1-11
	P1-13
	P1-15
	P1-16

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3
	P2-4
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-11
	P2-12
	P2-13
	P2-14
	P2-15
	P2-16
	P2-17
	P2-18
	P2-19
	P2-20
	P2-21
	P2-22
	P2-23
	P2-24
	P2-25
	P2-26
	P2-27
	P2-28
	P2-29
	P2-30
	P2-31
	P2-32


	Nets
	/CLK
	P2-30

	/RST
	P2-13

	AI
	P2-6

	AO
	P2-5

	b0
	P1-1

	b1
	P1-2

	b2
	P1-3

	b3
	P1-4

	b4
	P1-5

	b5
	P1-6

	b6
	P1-7

	b7
	P1-8

	b8
	P1-9

	b9
	P1-10

	b10
	P1-11

	b11
	P1-12

	b12
	P1-13

	b13
	P1-14

	b14
	P1-15

	b15
	P1-16

	BI
	P2-8

	BO
	P2-7

	CI
	P2-10

	CLK
	P2-29

	CO
	P2-9

	EO
	P2-3

	FC
	P2-25

	FI
	P2-14

	FN
	P2-26

	FV
	P2-27

	FZ
	P2-28

	GND
	C1-2
	P2-32

	HLT
	P2-1

	II
	P2-12

	IO
	P2-11

	MI
	P2-24

	OI
	P2-18

	PE
	P2-16

	PI
	P2-23

	PO
	P2-15

	RI
	P2-20

	RO
	P2-19

	RST
	P2-2

	SI
	P2-22

	SO
	P2-21

	SU
	P2-4

	UN
	P2-17

	VCC
	C1-1
	P2-31





	_Blank
	Protoboard_R.PcbDoc
	Multilayer Composite Print


	Schematic Prints("Selected Document")
	Protoboard_R.SchDoc
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	P1
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3
	P1-4
	P1-5
	P1-6
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-9
	P1-10
	P1-11
	P1-12
	P1-13
	P1-14
	P1-15
	P1-16

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3
	P2-4
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-11
	P2-12
	P2-13
	P2-14
	P2-15
	P2-16
	P2-17
	P2-18
	P2-19
	P2-20
	P2-21
	P2-22
	P2-23
	P2-24
	P2-25
	P2-26
	P2-27
	P2-28
	P2-29
	P2-30
	P2-31
	P2-32


	Nets
	GND
	Pins
	C1-2
	P2-32


	NetP1_1
	Pins
	P1-1

	Ports
	NetP1_1


	NetP1_2
	Pins
	P1-2

	Ports
	NetP1_2


	NetP1_3
	Pins
	P1-3

	Ports
	NetP1_3


	NetP1_4
	Pins
	P1-4

	Ports
	NetP1_4


	NetP1_5
	Pins
	P1-5

	Ports
	NetP1_5


	NetP1_6
	Pins
	P1-6

	Ports
	NetP1_6


	NetP1_7
	Pins
	P1-7

	Ports
	NetP1_7


	NetP1_8
	Pins
	P1-8

	Ports
	NetP1_8


	NetP1_9
	Pins
	P1-9

	Ports
	NetP1_9


	NetP1_10
	Pins
	P1-10

	Ports
	NetP1_10


	NetP1_11
	Pins
	P1-11

	Ports
	NetP1_11


	NetP1_12
	Pins
	P1-12

	Ports
	NetP1_12


	NetP1_13
	Pins
	P1-13

	Ports
	NetP1_13


	NetP1_14
	Pins
	P1-14

	Ports
	NetP1_14


	NetP1_15
	Pins
	P1-15

	Ports
	NetP1_15


	NetP1_16
	Pins
	P1-16

	Ports
	NetP1_16


	NetP2_1
	Pins
	P2-1

	Ports
	NetP2_1


	NetP2_2
	Pins
	P2-2

	Ports
	NetP2_2


	NetP2_3
	Pins
	P2-3

	Ports
	NetP2_3


	NetP2_4
	Pins
	P2-4

	Ports
	NetP2_4


	NetP2_5
	Pins
	P2-5

	Ports
	NetP2_5


	NetP2_6
	Pins
	P2-6

	Ports
	NetP2_6


	NetP2_7
	Pins
	P2-7

	Ports
	NetP2_7


	NetP2_8
	Pins
	P2-8

	Ports
	NetP2_8


	NetP2_9
	Pins
	P2-9

	Ports
	NetP2_9


	NetP2_10
	Pins
	P2-10

	Ports
	NetP2_10


	NetP2_11
	Pins
	P2-11

	Ports
	NetP2_11


	NetP2_12
	Pins
	P2-12

	Ports
	NetP2_12


	NetP2_13
	Pins
	P2-13

	Ports
	NetP2_13


	NetP2_14
	Pins
	P2-14

	Ports
	NetP2_14


	NetP2_15
	Pins
	P2-15

	Ports
	NetP2_15


	NetP2_16
	Pins
	P2-16

	Ports
	NetP2_16


	NetP2_17
	Pins
	P2-17

	Ports
	NetP2_17


	NetP2_18
	Pins
	P2-18

	Ports
	NetP2_18


	NetP2_19
	Pins
	P2-19

	Ports
	NetP2_19


	NetP2_20
	Pins
	P2-20

	Ports
	NetP2_20


	NetP2_21
	Pins
	P2-21

	Ports
	NetP2_21


	NetP2_22
	Pins
	P2-22

	Ports
	NetP2_22


	NetP2_23
	Pins
	P2-23

	Ports
	NetP2_23


	NetP2_24
	Pins
	P2-24

	Ports
	NetP2_24


	NetP2_25
	Pins
	P2-25

	Ports
	NetP2_25


	NetP2_26
	Pins
	P2-26

	Ports
	NetP2_26


	NetP2_27
	Pins
	P2-27

	Ports
	NetP2_27


	NetP2_28
	Pins
	P2-28

	Ports
	NetP2_28


	NetP2_29
	Pins
	P2-29

	Ports
	NetP2_29


	NetP2_30
	Pins
	P2-30

	Ports
	NetP2_30


	VCC
	Pins
	C1-1
	P2-31



	Ports
	/CLK
	/RST
	AI
	AO
	b0
	b1
	b2
	b3
	b4
	b5
	b6
	b7
	b8
	b9
	b10
	b11
	b12
	b13
	b14
	b15
	BI
	BO
	CI
	CLK
	CO
	EO
	FC
	FI
	FN
	FV
	FZ
	HLT
	II
	IO
	MI
	OI
	PE
	PI
	PO
	RI
	RO
	RST
	SI
	SO
	SU
	UN



	PCB Prints
	Protoboard_R.PcbDoc
	Mechanical
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	P1
	P1-4
	P1-12
	P1-14
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3
	P1-5
	P1-6
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-9
	P1-10
	P1-11
	P1-13
	P1-15
	P1-16

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3
	P2-4
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-11
	P2-12
	P2-13
	P2-14
	P2-15
	P2-16
	P2-17
	P2-18
	P2-19
	P2-20
	P2-21
	P2-22
	P2-23
	P2-24
	P2-25
	P2-26
	P2-27
	P2-28
	P2-29
	P2-30
	P2-31
	P2-32


	Nets
	/CLK
	P2-30

	/RST
	P2-13

	AI
	P2-6

	AO
	P2-5

	b0
	P1-1

	b1
	P1-2

	b2
	P1-3

	b3
	P1-4

	b4
	P1-5

	b5
	P1-6

	b6
	P1-7

	b7
	P1-8

	b8
	P1-9

	b9
	P1-10

	b10
	P1-11

	b11
	P1-12

	b12
	P1-13

	b13
	P1-14

	b14
	P1-15

	b15
	P1-16

	BI
	P2-8

	BO
	P2-7

	CI
	P2-10

	CLK
	P2-29

	CO
	P2-9

	EO
	P2-3

	FC
	P2-25

	FI
	P2-14

	FN
	P2-26

	FV
	P2-27

	FZ
	P2-28

	GND
	C1-2
	P2-32

	HLT
	P2-1

	II
	P2-12

	IO
	P2-11

	MI
	P2-24

	OI
	P2-18

	PE
	P2-16

	PI
	P2-23

	PO
	P2-15

	RI
	P2-20

	RO
	P2-19

	RST
	P2-2

	SI
	P2-22

	SO
	P2-21

	SU
	P2-4

	UN
	P2-17

	VCC
	C1-1
	P2-31





	Composite Drawing
	Protoboard_R.PcbDoc
	Multilayer Composite Print
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	P1
	P1-4
	P1-12
	P1-14
	P1-1
	P1-2
	P1-3
	P1-5
	P1-6
	P1-7
	P1-8
	P1-9
	P1-10
	P1-11
	P1-13
	P1-15
	P1-16

	P2
	P2-1
	P2-2
	P2-3
	P2-4
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-11
	P2-12
	P2-13
	P2-14
	P2-15
	P2-16
	P2-17
	P2-18
	P2-19
	P2-20
	P2-21
	P2-22
	P2-23
	P2-24
	P2-25
	P2-26
	P2-27
	P2-28
	P2-29
	P2-30
	P2-31
	P2-32


	Nets
	/CLK
	P2-30

	/RST
	P2-13

	AI
	P2-6

	AO
	P2-5

	b0
	P1-1

	b1
	P1-2

	b2
	P1-3

	b3
	P1-4

	b4
	P1-5

	b5
	P1-6

	b6
	P1-7

	b7
	P1-8

	b8
	P1-9

	b9
	P1-10

	b10
	P1-11

	b11
	P1-12

	b12
	P1-13

	b13
	P1-14

	b14
	P1-15

	b15
	P1-16

	BI
	P2-8

	BO
	P2-7

	CI
	P2-10

	CLK
	P2-29

	CO
	P2-9

	EO
	P2-3

	FC
	P2-25

	FI
	P2-14

	FN
	P2-26

	FV
	P2-27

	FZ
	P2-28

	GND
	C1-2
	P2-32

	HLT
	P2-1

	II
	P2-12

	IO
	P2-11

	MI
	P2-24

	OI
	P2-18

	PE
	P2-16

	PI
	P2-23

	PO
	P2-15

	RI
	P2-20

	RO
	P2-19

	RST
	P2-2

	SI
	P2-22

	SO
	P2-21

	SU
	P2-4

	UN
	P2-17

	VCC
	C1-1
	P2-31





	_Blank
	Protoboard_R.PcbDoc
	Multilayer Composite Print



